

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 5:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

MINUTES

REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER at 5:02 p.m.

Present: Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez, Council Member White

Action of any requests for Excused Absence: **None** Pledge of Allegiance Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda: **None** Conflict of Interest Disclosure: **None**

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a "Public Comment Form" provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

No speakers.

ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

1. National Community Survey Results

Motion by Council Member White Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara To Receive and file.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

ADJOURNMENT at 6:04 p.m.